
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0751R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:9/2/2022 Recreation, Libraries and Authorities

On agenda: Final action:9/12/2022 9/12/2022

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH RACHEL CONTRACTING LLC FOR THE
BRIGHTON BEACH LAKESHORE STABILIZATION FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$710,266.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council9/12/2022 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH RACHEL CONTRACTING LLC FOR THE BRIGHTON
BEACH LAKESHORE STABILIZATION FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $710,266.00.

CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are authorized to contract with Rachel Contracting LLC for the
Brighton Beach Lakeshore Stabilization for a total amount not to exceed $710,266.00, payable from fund 225-
125-1815-5310-STRM1018 (disaster recovery fund, finance, storm surge October 2018, contract services,
storm surge October 10, 2018).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes a contract with Rachel Contracting LLC for the
Brighton Beach Lakeshore Stabilization for an amount not to exceed $710,266.00.

This project restores the lakeshore along Brighton Beach that was heavily damaged from storms in recent
years and is part of a broader initiative to redesign the park to withstand future storm surges.

Construction for this segment includes stone reinforcement of the shoreline, removal of hazardous debris,
regrading of the beach area to improve storm resilience and accessibility, expansion of existing drainage
channels, and preparing the park grounds for new woodland growth.

Purchasing issued an Invitation to Bid on August 18th, 2022 and received four bids as listed below. Rachel
Contracting submitted the lowest responsive bid.

Contractor Bid
Wren Works $521,969.00

KTM Paving $439,400.00

Veit Co. $561,000.00

Rachel Contracting $357,344.00

City of Duluth Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 22-0751R, Version: 1

City of Duluth Printed on 5/2/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

